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Floyd County Sheriff's Office
Media Report 3 w photo(Recurring) Printed on January 6, 2026

Last, First Middle Age Sex Race Address Arrest Initial Arrest Initial Arrested By Agency Release Reason

Not Hispanic or Latino

       35 Male White 1831 JULIAN RIDGE
RD, CHATTANOOGA,
TN 37421

01/05/26 36 MARTIN RD FLIPPO, KYLEY Floyd County
Police
Department

Bonded Out

HICKS, JOSEPH
SANSOM JR

16-5-20(D) - Simple Assault - Family Violence - Cleared by Arrest
16-5-23.1(F)(1) - Battery - Family Violence (1st Offense) (M) - Cleared by Arrest

Not Hispanic or Latino

       25 FemaleBlack or 2522 CALLIER
SPRINGS RD SE APT
420, ROME, GA 30161

01/05/26 BONDING LOBBY Schwartz, Dominique Floyd County
Sheriff's Office

MORELAND,
LAMYRACLE
LAURANETT

42-8-38 - PROBATION VIOLATION (WHEN PROBATION TERMS ARE ALTERED) - FELONY - Cleared by Arrest

Not Hispanic or Latino

       28 Male White 1303 BEAMAN LAKE
RD, KNOXVILLE, TN
37914

01/05/26 PAULDING RSAT Couey, Miranda Floyd County
Sheriff's Office

SUGGS, JOHN
PATRICK

42-8-38 - PROBATION VIOLATION (WHEN PROBATION TERMS ARE ALTERED) - FELONY - Cleared by Arrest

Not Hispanic or Latino

       31 FemaleBlack or 331 S MCLIN ST SW,
ROME, GA 30161

01/05/26 Floyd County
Courthouse

Penson, Paula Floyd County
Sheriff's Office

WOODALL, INDIA
RHANCHEL

Court Order - Guilty (CCH-310)

Not Hispanic or Latino

       54 Male Black or 1195 FAIRVIEW RD,
STOCKBRIDGE, GA
30281

01/05/26 GWINNETT CO JAIL Dempsey, Joseph Floyd County
Sheriff's Office

GUTHRIE, JULIAN
QUINTUS

16-8-14 - Theft by Shoplifting ($500 or More) (F) - Cleared by Arrest
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Last, First Middle Age Sex Race Address Arrest Initial Arrest Initial Arrested By Agency Release Reason

Not Hispanic or Latino

       56 FemaleWhite 21 BETTY K AVE SW,
ROME, GA 30165

01/05/26 BONDING LOBBY Schwartz, Dominique Floyd County
Sheriff's Office

RAY, STEPHANIE
LYNN

Court Order - Guilty (CCH-310)
Court Order - Cleared by Arrest

Not Hispanic or Latino

       74 Male Black or 14 BUTLER ST SW,
ROME, GA 30161

01/05/26 111 NIXON AVE BOYD, NOAH Rome Police
Department

HOLMES, JAMES
CLYDE JR

16-7-60 - Arson in the first degree (Residence) - Cleared by Arrest

Hispanic or Latino

       24 Male White 23 LAWTON ST NW,
ROME, GA 30165

01/05/26 COURTHOUSE Brooks, John Floyd County
Sheriff's Office

CASTILLO, RAFAEL
MARIN JR

Court Order - Guilty (CCH-310)

Not Hispanic or Latino

       33 Male White 108 BURNETT ST NE,
ROME, GA 30161

01/05/26 294 DUBLIN CIR PLEDGER, MISTY Metro Drug
Taskforce

MCCULLOUGH,
WILLIAM RICHARD

42-8-38 - PROBATION VIOLATION (WHEN PROBATION TERMS ARE ALTERED) - FELONY - Cleared by Arrest

Not Hispanic or Latino

       63 Male Black or 104 DELLWOOD DR
NW, ROME, GA 30165

01/05/26 1435 N BROAD ST BIGELOW, MICHAEL Rome Police
Department

PARKET, WAYNE
GAMBLE

16-5-91(B) - AGGRAVATED STALKING - Cleared by Arrest
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Last, First Middle Age Sex Race Address Arrest Initial Arrest Initial Arrested By Agency Release Reason

Not Specified

       39 Male White 294 DUBLIN CIR NE,
ROME, GA 30161

01/05/26 294 DUBLIN CIR NE PLEDGER, MISTY Metro Drug
Taskforce

ZAVALETA, MARTIN
ORTIZ

16-13-31 - TRAFFICKING IN COCAINE, ILLEGAL DRUGS, MARIJUANA, OR METHAMPHETAMINE - Cleared by Arrest
16-13-30(A) - POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE - Cleared by Arrest
16-8-7 - THEFT BY RECEIVING STOLEN PROPERTY- FELONY - Cleared by Arrest - 3 counts

Not Hispanic or Latino

       61 Male White 8 E 10TH ST SW
FRNT, ROME, GA
30161

01/05/26 20 riverbend dr WEEKS, BRADLEY Rome Police
Department

Release to Own
Recog.

BINGHAM, RANDALL
DALE

16-8-14 - Theft by Shoplifting ($500 or Less) (M) - Cleared by Arrest

Not Hispanic or Latino

       32 FemaleBlack or 36 DELLVUE PL NW,
ROME, GA 30165

01/05/26 PARK AVE STANFIELD, CRAIG Floyd County
Police
Department

Bonded Out

WADDELL, ANDRIKA
LATRICE

16-8-14 - Theft by Shoplifting ($500 or Less) (M) - Cleared by Arrest

Not Hispanic or Latino

       25 Male White 25 NOTASULGA DR
SW, ROME, GA 30161

01/05/26 25 NOTASULGA DR HUNTER, JOHN Rome Police
Department

DAVIS, TANNER
LAWRENCE

16-10-24(A) - WILLFUL OBSTRUCTION OF LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICERS - MISDEMEANOR - Cleared by Arrest
16-11-103 - DISCHARGE OF FIREARMS ON OR NEAR PUBLIC HIGHWAY OR STREET - Cleared by Arrest
16-7-21 - Criminal Trespass - Damage to Property - Cleared by Arrest
16-5-60(B) - RECKLESS CONDUCT - Cleared by Arrest

Not Hispanic or Latino

       26 Male Black or 923 MAPLE AVE SW,
ROME, GA 30161

01/05/26 923 MAPLE AVE Jolly, Kirkland Floyd County
Sheriff's Office

WATKINS, CURTIS
EMMANUEL III

17-6-12 - FAILURE TO APPEAR - MISDEMEANOR - Cleared by Arrest
16-7-23 - CRIMINAL DAMAGE TO PROPERTY - 2ND DEGREE (Private) - Cleared by Arrest
16-11-39 - DISORDERLY CONDUCT - Cleared by Arrest
16-10-24(B) - Obstruction of an Officer- Felony - Cleared by Arrest
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Not Hispanic or Latino

       18 Male White 203 STONE MILL DR,
CARTERSVILLE, GA
30120

01/06/26 BARTOW COUNTY
JAIL

WILBANKS, ARRON Rome Police
Department

TAYLOR, JAYDEN
COLLINS

17-6-12 - FAILURE TO APPEAR - MISDEMEANOR - Cleared by Arrest

Not Hispanic or Latino

       47 Male White 18 FORREST
MEADOW SW,
ROME, GA 30165

01/06/26 18 FOREST
MEADOW SW

SILVERS, ZACHARY Rome Police
Department

OGLETREE, ROBERT
SIBLEY JR

16-5-91(B) - AGGRAVATED STALKING - Cleared by Arrest

Not Hispanic or Latino

       41 Male White 706 DUBLIN CIR NE,
ROME, GA 30161

01/06/26 FLOYD COUNTY
JAIL

Brooks, Floyd Floyd County
Sheriff's Office

KING, NICHOLAS
AUGUSTUS

16-7-29 - UNLAWFUL TO KNOWINGLY REMOVE/DESTROY/CIRCUMVENT OPERATION OF ELECTRONIC MONITORING DEVICE AS
REQUIRED BY O.C.G.A. 42-1-14 - FELONY - Cleared by Arrest
16-5-102(a) - Exploitation and Intimidation of disabled adults, elder persons, and residents. (Felony) - Cleared by Arrest
16-5-21 - Aggravated Assault - Cleared by Arrest
17-6-12 - FAILURE TO APPEAR - FELONY - Cleared by Arrest

Total Records: 18


